

**MAIN STREET WATER MAIN UPGRADES CONTRACT 2021-03  
 BID OPENING - OCTOBER 13, 2021 AT 11:00 AM**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Test Pits	75	45.00	3,375.00	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00	100.00	7,500.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	1,350	0.01	13.50	0.01	13.50	31.00	41,850.00	0.01	13.50
3	HMA Milling 3" or Less	800	8.00	6,400.00	19.00	15,200.00	8.00	6,400.00	18.00	14,400.00
4	Dense Graded Aggregated Base Course	950	0.01	9.50	25.00	23,750.00	38.00	36,100.00	45.00	42,750.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64	700	0.01	7.00	80.00	56,000.00	90.00	63,000.00	82.00	57,400.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 12.5M64	120	120.00	14,400.00	130.00	15,600.00	165.00	19,800.00	120.00	14,400.00
7	Granite Block Curb	200	35.00	7,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	33.00	6,600.00	30.00	6,000.00
8	Stamped Colored Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	75	65.00	4,875.00	120.00	9,000.00	33.00	2,475.00	120.00	9,000.00
9	Stamped Colored Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick	30	70.00	2,100.00	150.00	4,500.00	38.00	1,140.00	145.00	4,350.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	30	40.00	1,200.00	100.00	3,000.00	60.00	1,800.00	45.00	1,350.00
11	Fertilizing, Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	50	0.01	0.50	100.00	5,000.00	11.00	550.00	10.00	500.00
12	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	40	80.00	3,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	105.00	4,200.00
13	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	30	120.00	3,600.00	100.00	3,000.00	60.00	1,800.00	105.00	3,150.00
14	6" Gate Valve	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,860.00	3,720.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
15	6"-45 Elbow	3	200.00	600.00	1.00	3.00	650.00	1,950.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
16	2" Post Hydrant	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	Hydrant	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
18	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	30	150.00	4,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	80.00	2,400.00	110.00	3,300.00
19	8" Gate Valve	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	8" - 22 1/2 Elbow	2	200.00	400.00	1.00	2.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
21	12" x 4" Reducereer	2	200.00	400.00	1.00	2.00	945.00	1,890.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
22	12" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	1,710	184.80	316,008.00	148.00	253,080.00	123.00	210,330.00	125.00	213,750.00
23	12" Gate Valve	11	6,000.00	66,000.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	3,780.00	41,580.00	4,875.00	53,625.00
24	12" x 12" x 6" Tee	2	200.00	400.00	1.00	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
25	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	1	200.00	200.00	1.00	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
26	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	2	200.00	400.00	1.00	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,575.00	3,150.00
27	12" - 22 1/2 Elbow	3	200.00	600.00	1.00	3.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
28	12" - 45 Elbow	4	200.00	800.00	1.00	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
29	1" Type "K" Copper Service	265	20.00	5,300.00	1.00	265.00	11.00	2,915.00	35.00	9,275.00
30	2" Type "K" Copper Service	122	25.00	3,050.00	130.00	15,860.00	76.00	9,272.00	55.00	6,710.00
31	Curb Box & Service Connection	21	2,500.00	52,500.00	2,500.00	52,500.00	2,200.00	46,200.00	2,500.00	52,500.00
32	Tie Into Ex. Watermain	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
33	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
34	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>575,338.50</b>	<b>582,537.50</b>	<b>588,322.00</b>	<b>593,673.50</b>			

**MAIN STREET WATER MAIN UPGRADES CONTRACT 2021-03  
 BID OPENING - OCTOBER 13, 2021 AT 11:00 AM**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Test Pits	75	75.00	5,625.00	75.00	5,625.00	10.00	750.00	0.20	15.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	1,350	15.00	20,250.00	35.00	47,250.00	0.01	13.50	42.00	56,700.00
3	HMA Milling 3" or Less	800	10.00	8,000.00	6.30	5,040.00	7.00	5,600.00	14.00	11,200.00
4	Dense Graded Aggregated Base Course	950	25.00	23,750.00	10.00	9,500.00	15.00	14,250.00	46.00	43,700.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64	700	70.00	49,000.00	96.00	67,200.00	70.00	49,000.00	100.00	70,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 12.5M64	120	175.00	21,000.00	110.00	13,200.00	145.00	17,400.00	150.00	18,000.00
7	Granite Block Curb	200	45.00	9,000.00	56.73	11,346.00	35.00	7,000.00	26.00	5,200.00
8	Stamped Colored Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	75	100.00	7,500.00	170.00	12,750.00	100.00	7,500.00	140.00	10,500.00
9	Stamped Colored Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick	30	150.00	4,500.00	170.00	5,100.00	175.00	5,250.00	154.00	4,620.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	30	50.00	1,500.00	110.00	3,300.00	50.00	1,500.00	80.00	2,400.00
11	Fertilizing, Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	50	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	15.00	750.00	0.50	25.00
12	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	40	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	90.00	3,600.00	210.00	8,400.00
13	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	30	100.00	3,000.00	120.00	3,600.00	90.00	2,700.00	93.00	2,790.00
14	6" Gate Valve	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,275.00	4,550.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
15	6"-45 Elbow	3	450.00	1,350.00	260.00	780.00	750.00	2,250.00	375.00	1,125.00
16	2" Post Hydrant	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
17	Hydrant	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,300.00	14,600.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
18	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	30	100.00	3,000.00	130.00	3,900.00	90.00	2,700.00	90.00	2,700.00
19	8" Gate Valve	1	3,855.00	3,855.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,041.63	3,041.63	2,300.00	2,300.00
20	8" - 22 1/2 Elbow	2	550.00	1,100.00	380.00	760.00	875.00	1,750.00	450.00	900.00
21	12" x 4" Reducereer	2	900.00	1,800.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	575.00	1,150.00
22	12" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	1,710	160.00	273,600.00	125.00	213,750.00	170.00	290,700.00	158.00	270,180.00
23	12" Gate Valve	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	6,100.00	67,100.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	3,900.00	42,900.00
24	12" x 12" x 6" Tee	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
25	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
26	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,759.00	3,518.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
27	12" - 22 1/2 Elbow	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	735.00	2,205.00	1,240.00	3,720.00	800.00	2,400.00
28	12" - 45 Elbow	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	830.00	3,320.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	875.00	3,500.00
29	1" Type "K" Copper Service	265	50.00	13,250.00	30.00	7,950.00	32.00	8,480.00	52.00	13,780.00
30	2" Type "K" Copper Service	122	60.00	7,320.00	45.00	5,490.00	45.00	5,490.00	72.00	8,784.00
31	Curb Box & Service Connection	21	2,000.00	42,000.00	3,900.00	81,900.00	2,300.00	48,300.00	2,000.00	42,000.00
32	Tie Into Ex. Watermain	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
33	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	6	500.00	3,000.00	400.00	2,400.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
34	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>638,300.00</b>		<b>646,646.00</b>		<b>639,613.13</b>		<b>691,669.00</b>

**MAIN STREET WATER MAIN UPGRADES CONTRACT 2021-03  
 BID OPENING - OCTOBER 13, 2021 AT 11:00 AM**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Bidder No. 9		Bidder No. 10		Bidder No. 11		Bidder No. 12	
				Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Test Pits	75	250.00	18,750.00	100.00	7,500.00	70.00	5,250.00	176.89	13,266.75	
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	1,350	30.00	40,500.00	22.50	30,375.00	78.00	105,300.00	0.01	13.50	
3	HMA Milling 3" or Less	800	12.00	9,600.00	12.00	9,600.00	20.00	16,000.00	11.09	8,872.00	
4	Dense Graded Aggregated Base Course	950	40.00	38,000.00	22.50	21,375.00	55.00	52,250.00	0.01	9.50	
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64	700	100.00	70,000.00	110.00	77,000.00	150.00	105,000.00	131.41	91,987.00	
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 12.5M64	120	240.00	28,800.00	110.00	13,200.00	85.00	10,200.00	137.39	16,486.80	
7	Granite Block Curb	200	30.00	6,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	43.51	8,702.00	
8	Stamped Colored Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	75	175.00	13,125.00	90.00	6,750.00	300.00	22,500.00	126.81	9,510.75	
9	Stamped Colored Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick	30	175.00	5,250.00	90.00	2,700.00	300.00	9,000.00	167.64	5,029.20	
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	30	75.00	2,250.00	125.00	3,750.00	100.00	3,000.00	60.99	1,829.70	
11	Fertilizing, Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	50	25.00	1,250.00	6.00	300.00	10.00	500.00	12.99	649.50	
12	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	40	150.00	6,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	125.00	5,000.00	402.09	16,083.60	
13	6" Ductile-Iron Pipe Class 52	30	135.00	4,050.00	350.00	10,500.00	150.00	4,500.00	549.95	16,498.50	
14	6" Gate Valve	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,273.86	2,547.72	
15	6"-45 Elbow	3	1.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	267.89	803.67	
16	2" Post Hydrant	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,390.50	7,390.50	
17	Hydrant	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,160.50	20,321.00	
18	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	30	150.00	4,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	469.70	14,091.00	
19	8" Gate Valve	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,854.49	1,854.49	
20	8" - 22 1/2 Elbow	2	1.00	2.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	317.52	635.04	
21	12" x 4" Reducer	2	1.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	507.27	1,014.54	
22	12" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	1,710	174.00	297,540.00	200.00	342,000.00	175.00	299,250.00	303.91	519,686.10	
23	12" Gate Valve	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	3,800.00	41,800.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	3,499.38	38,493.18	
24	12" x 12" x 6" Tee	2	1.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	877.91	1,755.82	
25	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	1	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	907.01	907.01	
26	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	2	1.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,153.68	2,307.36	
27	12" - 22 1/2 Elbow	3	1.00	3.00	700.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	662.86	1,988.58	
28	12" - 45 Elbow	4	1.00	4.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	732.44	2,929.76	
29	1" Type "K" Copper Service	265	35.00	9,275.00	125.00	33,125.00	20.00	5,300.00	115.01	30,477.65	
30	2" Type "K" Copper Service	122	35.00	4,270.00	200.00	24,400.00	38.00	4,636.00	121.20	14,786.40	
31	Curb Box & Service Connection	21	2,500.00	52,500.00	1,300.00	27,300.00	3,000.00	63,000.00	2,231.27	46,856.67	
32	Tie Into Ex. Watermain	3	2,989.00	8,967.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	19,000.00	57,000.00	10,070.26	30,210.78	
33	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	6	2,265.00	13,590.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,517.26	21,103.56	
34	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>738,236.00</b>		<b>790,075.00</b>		<b>913,586.00</b>		<b>974,099.63</b>	

Bidder NO. 1 - Pacific Construction LLC, 531 Rt 22 East PMB 240, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 - 908-439-4350  
Bidder No. 2 - MSP Construction Corp, 19-B Minneakoning Road, Flemington NJ 08822 973-465-9222  
Bidder No. 3 - Brennan Bros Contracting LLC, 28 Maple Street, Old Bridge NJ 08857 - 732-360-9990  
Bidder No. 4 - Black Rock Enterprises LLC, 1316 Englishtown Road, Old Bridge NJ 08857 - 732-967-6400  
Bidder No. 5 - Lima Charlie Construction, 1 Broad Street, Freehold NJ 07728 - 833-242-2427  
Bidder No. 6 - Lucas Brothers Inc., 80 Amboy Road, Morganville NJ 07751 - 732-536-6663  
Bidder No. 7 - Earle Asphalt Company, P O Drawer 556, Farmingdale NJ 07727 - 732-308-1113  
Bidder No. 8 - James R lentile Inc. - 28 vanderburg Road, Marlboro NJ 07746 - 732-303-0637  
Bidder No. 9 - Underground Utilities Group, 711 Commerce Road, Linden NJ 07036 - 908-862-8936  
Bidder No. 10 - The Shauger Group Inc., 429 Dodd Street, East Orange NJ 07017 - 973-676-2100  
Bidder No. 11 - Mountain View Development, P O Box 395, Califon NJ 07830 - 908-832-9002  
Bidder No. 12 - Zbrothers Concrete Contractors Inc, 304 Jernee Mill Road, Sayreville NJ 08872 - 732-257-8087